60 Victoria. 3rd October., 1535

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, for Iroquois Canal—New gates lower recess lock No. 25 (Revote), $4.000: To
complete renewal of entrance pier, 31.000, for the year ending 30th June, 1897,

9. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, for Cornwall Canal—Repairs new locks Nos. 15 and 17 (Revote $4,000. for
the year ending 30th June, 1897.

10. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eleven thousand five hundred dollars he
granted to Her Majesty, for Welland Canal—Renew lock gates at Port Colborne,
£7,000 ; Renew raceway, 53,000 ; Renew swing bridge at Stromness, 1,500, for the vear
ending 30th June, 1897.

11. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-five thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers, Ontario—Collingwood Harbour—Improvement
of, $20,000 ; Rainy River—Improvement of navigable channel, 15,000, for the vear
ending 30th June, 1897. i

12. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand one hundred and one
dollars and thirty-nine ceunts be granted to Her Majesty, for River St. Lawrence <hip
channel, for the year ending 30th .June, 1847.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, for Nanaimo Harbour, British Columbia —Tmprovement of south channel, for
the year ending 30th June, 1897.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and forty-eight dollars and
twenty-one cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Tracadie Lazaretto, New Brunswick,
for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

- 15. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand seven hundred and eighty-
nine dollars and ten cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings— Quebec -
Coaticook Public Building—Repairs, renewals and improvements, $1,257; Quebec
Post Office—New wing and repairs, and alterations to old huilding, furniture, «c.,
3155.35 . Rimouski Post Office, Custom-house, &c, 124,47 : St. Vincent de Paul Pen-
itentiary, $618.15; Dominion Public Buildings—Improvements, renewals, repairs. «e.,
#604.13, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

16. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eleven thousand six hundred and twenty-
eight dollars and eighty-two cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Duildings—
Ontario :—Domnion Public Buildings— Improvements, renewals, repairs, &c., $6,096.48
Brantford Public Building—Settlement of City's claim for constructing sidewalks in front
of the Dominion Building, and a sewer benefitine the same, %932.34 ; Ottawa Printing
Bureau—Fire escapes, $1,100; Public Buildings, Ottawa-—Renewal of sidewalks in
front of Parliament Buildings, $3,500, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

17. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and fifty dollars and forty-
two cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings—Manitoba :—Dominion
" Public Buildings—Improvements, renewals, repairs, &c., £171.20; Winnipeg Post
Otfice—Renewals and repairs in connection with heating apparatus, $679,22, for the
year ending 30th June, 1897,

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand and seventy four dollars and
ninety-tive cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings— North-west Ter-
itories :—Dominion Public Buildings—Improvements, renewals, repairs, dc., $302.85:
Regina Government House—To pay for site, 81,590 : Prince Alhert Land and Rewsistry
offices, $69.40 ; Court-houses, lock-ups and police accommodation, 112.70, for the yvear
ending 30th June, 1897.

19. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand one hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings—British Columbia :—New Westminster
Drill Hall—Installation of electric light, $600; William's Head (Juarantine Station—
Fire protection, fittings, painting, &ec., $1,500, for the year ending 30th June, IR97.

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-six thousand five hundred and
thirty dollars and seventy-six cents be granted to Her Majesty. for Public Buildings.
repairs, lighting, &c. :—Public Buildings, Ottawa, including ventilation and hg‘}.ntx.ng. re-
pairs, materials, furniture, &c., %12,252.19 ; Geological Museum at Ottawa—Fitting up



